
SUPPLEMENT No. 2 

το 

THE CYPRUS GAZETTE No. 3146 OF 26TH OCTOBER, 1944. 

LEGISLATION. 

THE STATUTE LAWS OF CYPRUS 
No. 34 OF 1944. 

A L A W TO APPROPRIATE A SUM NOT EXCEEDING Two 
MILLION, F I V E H U N D R E D AND T H I R T Y  T H R E E 
THOUSAND AND T W E N T Y  N I N E POUNDS TO THE 
SERVICE OF THE T W E L V E MONTHS ENDING THE 
T H I R T Y  F I R S T D A Y OF DECEMBER, IN THE YEAR OF 
OUR LORD O N E THOUSAND N I N E H U N D R E D AND 
F O R T Y  F O U R . 

Η. M. FOOT, ] [2±th October, 1944. 
Officer Administering the Government. 

T T 7 H E R E A S it is necessary to make provision for such Preamble. 
VV expenses of the Government of Cyprus for the year 

ending the thirtyfirst day of December, 1944, as are not 
already lawfully provided for or shall not hereafter be 
provided for by any Law. 

B E it enacted by His Excellency the Officer Adminis
tering the Government and CommanderinChief of the 
Colony of Cyprus as follows :— 

1. This Law may be cited as the Appropriation Law, Short title. 
1944. 
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tionrofPB*a ^* ^ n addition to the sums already lawfully appropriated 
£2,533,029. to the service of the King or which may be hereafter 

lawfully appropriated thereto, there shall be issued and 
applied to the service of the twelve months ending the 
thirty-first day of December, 1944, out of the revenue and 
other funds of the Colony, any sum not exceeding the sum of 
Two Million, Five Hundred and Thirty-Three Thousand 
and Twenty-Nine Pounds for defraying the charge of 
the Government of Cyprus for such period. 

Limitation of 3# A sum not exceeding the amount set down under 
«pent. ° each head in the Schedule hereto may be issued and spent 

in respect of the Establishment or Service specified and 
referred to therein. 

Date of 
ooniing into 
operation. 

4. This Law shall be deemed to have come into operation 
on the 1st day of January , 1944. 

HEAD. 

1. 
2. 
3. 
4. 
5. 
6. 
7. 
8. 
9. 

10. 
11. 
12. 
13. 
14. 
15. 
16. 
17. 
18. 
19. 
20. 

•21. 
22. 

SCHEDULE. 

His Excellency the Governor 
Administration 
Agriculture ... 
Antiquities 
Audit ... 
Co-operation ... 
Customs and Inland Revenue 
Defence and War Measures 
Education 
Forests 
General Clerical Staff 
Inland Revenue 
Judicial 
Labour 
Land Registration and Survey 
Legal . . . 
London Office 
Medical 
Miscellaneous 
Pensions and Gratuities 
Police .. . 
Post Office 

Carried forward 

£ 
1,685 

76,449 
71,549 
6,499 
3,590 
2,903 

35,479 
252,483 
187,213 
198,107 
31,125 
13,260 
6,597 
2,198 

38,447 
3,198 
2,145 

122,710 
914,837 

10,231 
90,672 
37,698 

£2,109,075 
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ΪΕΑ 

23. 
24. 
25. 
26. 
27. 
28. 
29. 
30. 
31. 
32. 

D Brought forward 
Printing Office 
Prisons 
Public Debt Charges... 
Public Works. . . 
Public Works Annually Recurrent. . 
Public Works Extraordinary-

Railway 
Secretariat 
Treasury 
Water Supply and Irrigation 

£2,109,075 
8,004 

30,813 
27,451 
36,226 

... 125,210 
15,100 
70,095 
6,803 
5,568 

... 98,684 

£2,533,029 

H. G. RICHARDS, 

24i/i October, 1944. Acting Colonial Secretary. 

Printed by the Government Printer at the Government Printing Office, Nicosia. 


