

SUPPLEMENT No. 2

TO

THE CYPRUS GAZETTE No. 3146 OF 26TH OCTOBER, 1944.

LEGISLATION.

THE STATUTE LAWS OF CYPRUS

No. 34 of 1944.

A Law to appropriate a sum not exceeding Two Million, Five Hundred and Thirty-Three Thousand and Twenty-Nine Pounds to the Service of the Twelve Months ending the Thirty-First Day of December, in the Year of Our Lord One Thousand Nine Hundred and Forty-Four.

Н. М. Foot,]

[24th October, 1944.

Officer Administering the Government.

WHEREAS it is necessary to make provision for such Preamble. expenses of the Government of Cyprus for the year ending the thirty-first day of December, 1944, as are not already lawfully provided for or shall not hereafter be provided for by any Law.

BE it enacted by His Excellency the Officer Administering the Government and Commander-in-Chief of the Colony of Cyprus as follows:—

1. This Law may be cited as the Appropriation Law, Short title. 1944.

Appropriation of £2,533,029.

2. In addition to the sums already lawfully appropriated to the service of the King or which may be hereafter lawfully appropriated thereto, there shall be issued and applied to the service of the twelve months ending the thirty-first day of December, 1944, out of the revenue and other funds of the Colony, any sum not exceeding the sum of Two Million, Five Hundred and Thirty-Three Thousand and Twenty-Nine Pounds for defraying the charge of the Government of Cyprus for such period.

Limitation of sums to be spent.

3. A sum not exceeding the amount set down under each head in the Schedule hereto may be issued and spent in respect of the Establishment or Service specified and referred to therein.

Date of coming into operation.

F

4. This Law shall be deemed to have come into operation on the 1st day of January, 1944.

HEAD.		SCHED	ULE.			£
1.	His Excellency t	he Gove	rnor			1,685
2.	Administration	•••				76,449
3.	Agriculture	01	19			71,549
4.	Antiquities					6,499
5.	Audit	***		•••		3,590
6.	Co-operation	100-11-20		Dien d	> • •	2,903
7.	Customs and Inla	and Rev	enue	70		35,479
8.	Defence and War	Measur	es			252,483
9.	Education					187,213
10.	Forests	•••				198,107
11.	General Clerical	Staff				31,125
12.	Inland Revenue					13,260
13.	Judicial	1 9171		a 3		6,597
14.	Labour	***		•••		2,198
15.	Land Registratio	n and Su	irvey			38,447
16.	Legal			gov. vd		3,198
17.	London Office	omed word		zd··be		2,145
18.	Medical	mob	15 3	0570		122,710
19.	Miscellaneous		40,40	20		914,837
20.	Pensions and Gra	atuities		(T		10,231
•21.	Police					90,672
22.	Post Office					37,698
	Carried forward				£2,109,075	

HEAD	Brought forward	 £2	,109,075	
23.	Printing Office	 -	8,004	
24.	Prisons	 	30,813	
25.	Public Debt Charges	 	27,451	
26.	Public Works	 	36,226	
27.	Public Works Annually Recurrent	 	125,210	
28.	Public Works Extraordinary	 	15,100	
29.	Railway	 	70,095	
30.	Secretariat	 	6,803	
31.	Treasury	 	5,568	
32.	Water Supply and Irrigation	 	98,684	
		£2,533,029		

24th October, 1944.

H. G. RICHARDS,
Acting Colonial Secretary.